
OFFICE ORDER NO. 303) /ACR cell,

ODISHA POLICE
STATE HEADQUARTERS

CUTTACK.

Date: Iq-08-2025.

In accordance with Government of India, MHA, New Delhi Letter No.

11019/05/2025-PMA, dtd.14.08.2025, the following Police officers / men of Odisha

Police are awarded President's Medal for Distinguished Service (PSM) and Medal for

Meritorious Service (MSM) on the occasion of Independence Day, 2025.

PRESIDENT'S MEDAL FOR DISTINGUISHED SERVICE (PSM):

1.

2.

Shri Naresh Kumar Patel, OAPS-I, Commandant Security Wing,
S ecial Branch Bhubaneswar.
Shri Rabindra Kumar Panda, OPS-I,
Addl. Su dt. of Police now S.P Vi ilance, Kora ut Division Je ore.

MEDAL FOR MERITORIOUS SERVICE (MSM):

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

Shri Suryanarayan Mallick, OAPS-I,
Commandant OSAP 6thBn. Cuttack.
Shri Maheswar Sethy, OPS-I,
A.I.G of Police Vi ilance Directorate Cuttack.
Shri Pradeep Kumar Pradhan, OPS-I,
Addl. Su dt. of Police, I/c S.P Vi ilance Berham ur Division.
Shri Debendra Narayan Dash, OPS-I,
Addl. Su dt. of Police EOW CID CB Odisha, Cuttack.
Shri Ashish Kumar Rout, OPS,
D . Su dt. of Police, SIW Odisha, Bhubaneswar.
Smt. Hemamalini Nayak, OPS,
D . Su dt. of Police Vi ilance Sambal ur Division.
Shri Santosh Kumar Mirdha
Ins ector of Police SRP Rourkela.
Shri A. Srinibas Dora
Ins ector of Police SIW Odisha Bhubaneswar.
Shri Arun Kumar Samanta
Assistant Sub-Ins ector of Police PTI B ree.
Shri Arabinda Das
Assistant Sub-Ins ector of Police CID CB Odisha Cuttack.
Smt. Chinmayee Rout
Constable Vi ilance Directorate Cuttack.

(OPH-13-2025)

(Y. B. Khurania)
Director General of Police,



(7
Memo No.

-2-

)L//ACR-Cell. Iq -08-2025.Date :
Copy forwarded to the Addl. Chief Secretary to Government of Odisha,

Home Department, Bhubaneswar for information.

Memo No.

D.I.G. of Police (Provisioning)
Odisha, Cuttack.

H )5/ACR-Cell. -08-2025.Date :
Copy forwarded to the D.G of Police CID-CB, Odisha, Cuttack/ Addl. D.G

of Police, SAP, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Director Vigilance, Odisha, Cuttack/ Director
Intelligence, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Addl. D.G of Police Anti Naxal. Operations, Odisha,
Bhubaneswar/ Addl. D.G of Police, Railways & Costal Security, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/
I.G of Police Training, BPSPA, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Supdts. of Police, EOW, Odisha,
Bhubaneswar/ CID-CB, Odisha, Cuttack/ SIW, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ SW, Special
Branch, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ SRP, Rourkela/ Vigilance Sambalpur, Division/ Vigilance
Cuttack, Division/ Vigilance Koraput, Division, Jeypore/Vigilance Berhampur, Division/

Commdt. OSAP, 6th Bn., Cuttack/ Principal PTI, Byree for information and necessary
action.

An entry to this effect may kindly be made in the Service Book of the
awardee concerned under intimation to him.

D.I.G. of Police (Provisioning)
Odisha, Cuttack.

y) /ACR-Cell. 'q -08-2025.Memo No. Date :
Copy forwarded to Shri Suryanarayan Mallick, OAPS-I, Commandant OSAP,

6th Bn., Cuttack (T) Addl. D.G of Police, SAP, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Shri Naresh
Kumar Patel, OAPS-I, Commdt. Security Wing, Special Branch, Bhubaneswar (T) Supdt.
of Police, SW, Special Branch, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Shri Rabindra Kumar Panda,
OPS-I, Addl. Supdt. of Police, (now S.P) Vigilance, Koraput Division, Jeypore/ Shri
Maheswar Sethy, OPS-I, A.I.G of Police, Vigilance Directorate Cuttack/ Smt. Chinmayee
Rout, Constable Vigilance Directorate Cuttack/ Shri Pradeep Kumar Pradhan, OPS-I,
Addl. Supdt. of Police, (I/c S.P) Vigilance Berhampur Division (T) Director Vigilance
Odisha, Cuttack/ Shri Debendra Narayan Dash, OPS-I, Addl. Supdt. of Police, EOW,
CID CB, Odisha, Cuttack (T) Supdt. of Police, EOW, CID CB, Odisha,
Bhubaneswar/ Shri Arabinda Das, Assistant Sub-Inspector of Police, CID CB, Odisha,
Cuttack (T) Supdt. of Police, CID CB, Odisha, Cuttack/ Smt. Hemamalini Nayak,
OPS, Dy. Supdt. of Police, Vigilance Sambalpur Division (T) Supdt. of Police,
Vigilance Sambalpur Division/ Shri Santosh Kumar Mirdha, Inspector of Police, SRP,
Rourkela (T) Supdt. of Police, SRP, Rourkela/ Shri Ashish Kumar Rout, OPS, Dy.
Supdt. of Police, SIW, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Shri A. Srinibas Dora, Inspector of Police,
SIW, Odisha, Bhubaneswar (T) Supdt. of Police, SIW, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Shri
Arun Kumar Samanta, Assistant Sub-Inspector of Police, PTI, Byree (T) Principal PTI
Byree for information.

OD. No.

Inspector,
website.

D.I.G. of Police (Provisionin
Odisha, Cuttack.

/ACR cell Dtd. ) q .08. 2025
Copy forwarded to the PRO, State Police, Hdqrs., bdisha, Cuttack and

IT, Cell for information and necessary action to upload the above in Police


